/
Central
Square
Waltham

AM Layover

Point\

<———— PM Layover

Route 505 Express Bus—Central Square, Waltham - Downtown Boston

Route 553 Roberts - Downtown Boston
Route 554 waverley Square - Downtown Boston

\ Point
4 Downtown Boston
® oD crin St

DOWNTOWN
CROSSING GER)

&
§

Bedford St

Patriot
News

SOUTH
STATION

Lssg, o

&y ~

s \
KLY = )
.~ N
WALTHAM %, N R om,
59 Y \
@ L] Q
e 0 £ t- note Ch
£ 5 2. (t- note] \ BELMONT anni
s e &
West St. ) NG - !
& N @/
S . N 00, 4
. - 1
Prospect & < 'o )
Hill b 8¢ \\ g
.
) s g o \@? WAVERLEY ¢ —
/ » Traue/o EE "
(3- R S /ashing|
/| Waltham Shuttle %, 3
Waltham—Bay Colony Waltha ) 5
781-890-0093 m 2, 5
www.128bc.org X el > >
12} Mop, _ “Belmont St =
» : st
£l =\,
i /e, » WATERTOWN
@ Ly s &
i
en, F % @
9 S %@ Eg
£ S
(¢}

wes
/ Children’s S
{ Exit 26 Hospital 4 % > S
Waltham @ % & oo
4 ot ek
e <
asam/‘i\_/ R Watertown %,

< Allison Square (/,@

Brandeis B Plgd <

» California st, Arsenal st,

Watertown

N. Beaco, St

%
<0 Cedarwood

University 9

w ) \Na‘e"\0 550 series routes)\\\>.
: BRANDEIS/ X 553 Y 5 , amexpress to/irom
ROBERTS @& @t 2% o= Crafts gt U % Boston™ weekdays —
~N B, -
\ m (\es‘?“ N @ D@fby S K Albemarle P Newton Cornery
\ Village o\ P ‘ a £ Plgd 3 ngon s \ ¥y Express toffrom
\\ & Market - = \é“ et Bogton via MassP)
S 3
$ E /YEL.50
S e / . \ Routes 553 and 554 503
= (%) ‘?(\ run express to/from Y
. § Boston weekdays
\ 9
% S ===zt WWTONVILLE %, :
7004 L’% Q))? ;7' 3 o \
R > . ~ & \
% “ Marriott Caboy S
% e. Raq.
2 x Hotel Express tolfrom pigniand A %a & emickSt
2 | AUBURNDAL Boston via MassPike ¥ ”‘{ﬁg’f & N
% Plgd < @ Indicates MBTA pass and fare sales locations. |
_5, Fare vending machines are also located at all |

s

«*  NEWTON

subway stations and Dudley Station. j

505553554

Summer June 24, 2018 - September 1, 2018

505 Express—Central Square, Waltham-
Downtown Boston

553 Roberts-Downtown Boston

554 waverley Square-Downtown Boston

Serving
e Central Square, Waltham
¢ Newtonville
e Newton Courthouse
¢ Brandeis University
¢ Bentley College

Massachusetts Bay
@ Transportation Authority maSSDOT
Information 617-222-3200 ¢ 1-800-392-6100

(TTY) 617-222-5146 * www.mbta.com




505 Weekday 553 & 554 Weekday 553 Saturday
Inbound Outbound Inbound Outbound Inbound
Leave Arrive Arrive Leave Arrive Arrive Leave Lv/Arrive Arrive Arrive Leave Arrive Arrive Arrive Arrive Arrive
Central Sq. West Federal & Federal & West Central Sq. Leave Waverley Central Sg. Newton Downtown Downtown Newton Central Sq. Waverley  Arrive Leave Central Sq. Newton
Waltham Newton Franklin Franklin Newton Waltham Roberts Square Waltham Corner Boston Boston Corner Waltham Square Roberts Roberts Waltham Corner
5:55A  6:10A  6:29A 6:02A  6:18A  6:26A | @254 ... 6:36A 6:58A T7:19A | t5:51A 6:04A 6:20A  6:41A ... 6:30A  6:38A  6:56A
6:10 6:25 6:44 6:31 6:49 7:00 6:50 ... 700 722 .. 558 613 629 .. 6:41A| 7:15 7:23 7:41
6:25 6:40 6:59 6:48 7:06 77 7:00A  7:14 7:37 802 t6:15 6:28  6:45 7:07 ... 8:00 8:10 8:29
6:40 6:55 7:20 7:05 7:24 7:36 715 .. 726 749  8:18 6:20 635 651 .. 7:03 | 845 8:55 9:14
6:53 7:08 7:35 7:23 7:43 755 | 7:30 7:44 8:07 8:32 6:43 6:58 714 . 7:26 9:30 9:40 10:03
7:05 7:21 7:50 7:40 8:00 8:12 7:45 ... 7:58  8:21 8:50 t6:50  7:07 724 7:46 ... 10:15  10:25  10:46
717 7:33 8:06 7:58 8:18 830 | ... 8:10 8:24 8:47 9:10 7:40 7:56 818 .. 8:39 | 11:00 11:12 11:33
7:28 7:44 8:19 8:18 8:39 8:51 845 ... 8:58  9:21 9:42 810 827 848 9:04 ... 11:45  11:58  12:21P
7:39 7:57 8:32 8:40 9:01 912 | . 9:10 9:22 9:42  10:01 8:40 856 917 . 9:33
7:50 8:09 8:44 9:05 9:24 9:35 9:145 . 9:56  10:17 10:34 9:16  9:31 9:53  10:07 ... 12:30P 12:43P  1:07P
8:03 8:22 8:57 9:35 9:54 10:05 | . 10:10 10:22 1042  11:01 9:45 10:01 10222 ... 10:38 | 1:15 1:26 1:50
8:17 8:36 9:11 10:45 ... 10:56  11:17  11:37 10:10  10:23  10:45 10:59 ... 2:00 2:12 2:34
8:32 8:50 922 | | L. 11:10 11:22 11142 12:01 10:40 1056  11:17 ... 11:36 | 2:45 2:57 3:19
8:49 9:05 9:33 11:40 ... 11:53  12:17P 12:37P | [11:10 11:23 11:45 11:59 ... 3:30 3:42 4:04
9:07 9:22 9:48 3:10P 3:31P 3:51P 11:40 11:54 12:16P ... 12:38P| 4:15 4:27 4:49
9:25 9:39 10:05 3:40 4:07 4:27 | .. 12:10P  12:22P 12:42P 1:01P 5:00 5:12 5:35
9:46 10:00  10:25 4:00 4:27 4:47 | 12:40P ... 12:53 1:17  1:36 12:10P 12:25P 12:47P  1:03P  ..... 5:45 5:56 6:20
10:15 10:29 10:49 4:15 4:42 5:03 | .. 1:10 1:22  1:42  2:01 12:40 12:55  1:17 ... 1:34P| 6:30 6:40 7:01
4:30 4:57 5:22 1:40 ... 1:53  2:16  2:36 1:10  1:25  1:47 2:03 ... 7:15 7:25 7:46
3:57P  4:09P  4:30P 4:45 5:16 541 | . 2:10 2:22 2142 3:02 1:40 1:55 2:17 ... 2:33
4:30 4:43 5:07 5:00 5:32  5:57 2:40 ... 2:53  3:16  3:36 2:10 2:25  2:49 3:07 ... 553 Saturday
4:53 5:06 5:30 5:15 5:47 6:09 | .. 3:10 3:23 3:44 4:04 2:40 2:56 3:23 ... 3:37 Outbound
5:10 5:23 5:47 5:30 6:01 6:21 3:45 ... 3:58  4:21  4:41 3:10 3:25 3:52 4:04 ... Leave Arrive
5:29 5:42 6:06 5:45 6:13 6:33 | . 4:15 4:28 4:51  5:16 3:45 4:01 4:28 .. 4:42 | Newton  Central Sq.  Arrive
5:49  6:02  6:26 6:00 6:25 645 | 450 .. 5:03 526  5:46 4:05 422 452 500 .. Comer  Waltham _ Roberts
6:02 6:15 6:35 6:15 6:40 700 | . t5:20 5:37 5:59  6:26 4:35 4:51 5:18 ... 5:37 | 6:30A  6:42A  6:54A
6:25 6:37 6:55 6:35 7:00 7:16 5:50 ... 6:03 6:26  6:46 5:04 5:33  6:06 6:23 ... 7:15 7:28 7:41
6:38 6:50 7:08 6:55 7:16 732 | L t6:28 6:45 T7:05 T7:25 535 6:01 6:28 ... 6:41 | 800 8:13 8:26
6:51 7:03 7:21 7:20 7:40 7:56 6:50 ... 7:01 7:19  7:38 6:10 6:37 7:04 7:19 .. 8:45 9:00 9:14
..... t7:25 7:42 7:59 8:19 6:40 6:56  7:22 7:35 | 9:30 9:45 9:59
.......... c7:50 807 830 |c7:00 7:22 7:47 wee | 10:1510:33  10:49
.......... c820 837 900 |c7:30 7:50 8:10 e | 11:00 11:18  11:34
No Route 505 service @ | - e ¢ 9:05 9:20 9:41 c 7:50 8:11 8:28 ... . 11:45 12:06P 12:22P
c820 841 9:00 ... ...
on weekends c9:50 10:10 10:29 .o . 12:30P  12:50P  1:05P
All buses are accessible to persons with disabilities ¢ -;I'/g/f[?m Crzngal iquare, Waltham via Copley Square ;;g ;?g ;gg
t - Via Trapelo Roa 2:45  3:04  3:18
This route is not intended for local non-highway travel Rl yihadadiatens 3.30 349 P
- . 4:1 4: 4:47
Inbound bus stops before the route enters the highway Route 553 Route 554 5;02 5;?2 5:32
are pickup only. Outbound bus stops after the route exits Roberts or Central Square Waver|ey Square- 5:45 6:03 6:17
the highway are dropoff only. For local travel, please use ’ 6:30 6:48 7:02
Route 553, 554, or 558. Waltham-Downtown Boston Downtown Boston 7115  7:31  7:45

No Route 553 service on Sunday

No Route 554 service
on weekends

Outer Express—Route 505 fares

Fare Outer Outer Express  Quter Express
Express + Local Bus + Subway
CharlieCard $5.25 $5.25 $5.25
CharlieTicket ~ $7.00 $9.00 $9.75
Cash-on-Board  $7.00 $9.00 $9.75
Student* $3.50 $3.50 $3.50
Senior/TAP** $3.50 $3.50 $3.50

VALID PASSES: Outer Express Bus ($168/mo.), commuter rail, and boat passes.
FREE FARES: Children 11 and under ride free when accompanied by an adult; Blind
Access CharlieCard holders ride free and if using a guide, the guide rides free.
* Requires Student CharlieCard, available to students through participating
middle schools and high schools.
** Requires Senior/TAP CharlieCard, available to Medicare cardholders, seniors 65+,
and persons with disabilities.

NO local fare applies for any portion of Route 505

Route 553 & 554 fares

Fare Bue  Express o LocalBus v Subway
CharlieCard $1.70 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00
CharlieTicket $2.00 $5.00 $7.00 $7.75
Cash-on-Board  $2.00 $5.00 $7.00 $7.75
Student* $0.85 $2.50 $2.50 $2.50
Senior/TAP** $0.85 $2.50 $2.50 $2.50

VALID PASSES: Inner Express Bus ($128/mo.), Outer Express Bus ($168/mo.),
commuter rail, and boat passes.
FREE FARES: Children under 12 ride free when accompanied by an adult; Blind
Access CharlieCard holders ride free and if using a guide, the guide rides free.
* Requires Student CharlieCard, available to students through participating
middle schools and high schools.
** Requires Senior/TAP CharlieCard, available to Medicare cardholders, seniors 65+,
and persons with disabilities.
Local bus fare applies if your trip does not include Masspike

Summer 2018 Holidays
July 4: see Sunday September 3: see Sunday



